HHusqvarna  VIKING

Parts list

LILY

0509
545
535

FREESIA

425
415

LISA
ANGELICA

VICTORIA

104 22 34-96

(Replaces 104 22 30-96)

ed.

©2002 VSM GROUP AB -Alll rights reservi




Partno Description Square Partno Description Square
411721001 Washer C 412327147 Transformer 120V B
4117500-07 Needle bar compl ( old version ) F 4123271-48 Transformer 100V B
412581701 Needle bar compl ( new version ) F 4123284-01 Clamp DH
4117502-01 Neddle clamp ( old version) F 4123362-01 Cog wheel E
41258 18-01 Neddle clamp ( new version ) F 41233 93-01 Attachment, motor B
4117503-02 Stop needle clamp F 4123394-01 Muffler, motor B
4117504-01 Thread guide ( old version ) F 4123397-02 Motor 24 V B
41258 19-01 Thread guide ( new version ) F 412342407 Base plate B
4117810-03 Light bulb F 41234 24-08 Base plate Lisa B
4119668-10 Screw A 412342409 Base plate Angelica B
4119668-12 Screw B 4123426-01 Spring A
411 9668-20 Screw A 4123442-03 Hard cover K
4119671-07 Screw B 4123445-01 Holder B
4119814-01 Washer C 4123447-01 Holder B
4120013-01 Washer D 41234 48-01 Screen D
412024101 Spring F 4123450-01 Eccentric A
4120560-01 Screw M5*14 B 4123451-01 Adjusting arm A
4120560-04 Screw M3*6 CEF 41234 54-01 Cog belt H
4120560-06 Screw M4*12 ABD,EH 4123460-01 Stop ring D
412 0560-07 Screw M4*16 G 4123475-01 Feeding step motor E
4120560-10 Screw M3*10 F 4123479-01 Calibration stop EF
4120560-11 Screw M3*5 D 41234 80-02 Damper EF
4121312-01 Bulb4V B 4123481-01 Spring E
412143005 Fuse 6.3 A/250V B 4123482-01 Setting screw E
412143006 Fuse 2 A250V B 41234 84-01 Shaft, feeding compl. E
412143203 Fuse 3.5A/250V (USA) B 4123485-01 Joint cross E
412143205 Fuse 2 A/250V (USA) B 4123487-01 Spring E
4121578-01 Cord device, stand. J 4123488-01 Fastener, spring E
4121579-02 Cord device Japan J 4123489-01 Spring F
4121579-03 Cord device, USA, Can. J 4123491-01 Attachment F
4121580-02 Cord device, England J 41234 92-01 Cog wheel F
4121581-01 Cord device, Australia J 41234 96-01 Cablage motor B
4121598-01 Spring J 4123497-01 Cable for PC-board B
4121845-01 Foot J 4123512-25 Guide, quick info 425 A
412211402 Screw, torx M3*6 F 4123512-26 Guide, quick info Lisa A
4122114-03 Screw, torx M3*8 F 412 3526-01 Washer D
412211414 Screw, torx M4*16 B 4123531-01 Thread tension set GK
4122298-01 Locking nut E 4123533-02 Driving wheel compl. B
4122819-02 Screw C,F 4123542-01 Pulley D
412281903 Screw M4*14 F 4123562-01 Pin A
4122848-01 Spring C 4123564-01 Holder B
4122851-01 Adjusting arm F 4123593-02 Cover A
4122854-01 Presser bar F 41236 14-01 Opener, stitch plate K
412287501 Base plate B 4123678-01 Spring G
4122879-01 Screw D 41236 80-01 Locking washer C
4122881-01 Stitch plate ( is used together with 41236 82-03 Lower shaft compl. D
hook cover 412 4589-01). D 41236 83-02 Arm shaft H

4122973-01 Thread guide A 4123684-01 Cog belt H
4123006-01 Driver H 4123687-01 Pin H
4123007-01 Spring H 41237 11-01 Thread reel disc20 mm A
4123008-01 Pulley H 41237 11-02 Thead reel disc 40 mm A
4123009-02 Hand wheel H 412371402 Lever feed lift C
4123016-01 Link G 41237 17-02 Screen A
4123021-01 Locking washer G 41237 20-02 Knob, feed dog lowering A
4123024-01 Crank arm G 41237 27-01 Spring C
4123030-01 Guide arm F 41237 30-01 Window, foil keyboard A
412304702 Handle A 41237 35-01 Connector sensor F
4123050-01 Foot B 41237 82-01 Nut C
412305501 Rubber ring A 4123816-02 Feeding unit compl. C
4123066-01 Shuttle shaft D 4123909-19 Plastic bag with access. 555,545 K
4123074-01 Damper D 412390920 Plastic bag with access. 535 K
4123083-02 Frame, sewing head compl. F 4123909-21 Plastic bag with access. 415,425 Ang K
4123091-04 Regulating dial F 4123912-01 Spring presserfoot lifter F
4123096-02 Presser bar guide F 4123944-01 Thread take up F
4123097-01 Presser bar lifter F 4123947-01 Washer D
4123104-02 Guide compl. C 41239 54-01 Feed unit compl. Cc
4123106-01 Spring C 4123956-01 Frame carrige C
41231 34-01 Cover, soft K 4123959-04 Sewing head compl. F
4123141-02 Foot control compl. J 4123970-01 Guide connector F
41231 44-01 Cable standard J 4124097-01 Screw F
412314402 Cable USA, Can, Japan J 4124112-01 Ankel F
4123148-01 Spring C 41241 59-01 Clip A
412316041 Shaft, sewing frame F 41242 37-01 Thread knife AD
4123176-01 Toothed segment F 4124318-01 Feed dog C
412317901 Clutch H 41244 40-02 Hook D
4123181-01 Clamp, lower shaft D 412 44 44-01 Cog wheel D
4123184-01 Bushing, feed dog C 4124519-05 Back cover Husgvarna A
4123189-01 Control unit J 4124519-08 Backcover Lisa, Sarah A
412322701 Bobbin winding A 412451912 Back cover Angelica A
412323302 Sealing washer A 4124519-14 Back cover Victoria A
4123234-03 Step motor, feeding E 4124520-02 Back cover, blank cover A
412323407 Step motor, sewing head F 4124523-01 Thread knife A
412323502 Reel pin A

412452401 Holder, thread knife A
4123243-02 Thread reel pin K 412452510 Front cover compl. 425 A
412324503 Thread tension divice G 4124525-11 Front cover compl. 415 A
412324701 Lever thread tension G 412452513 Front cover compl. 555 A
412324901 Screw thread tension G 4124525-14 Front cover compl. 545 A
41232 50-01 Spring holder G 412452515 Front cover compl. 535 A
4123251-02 Adjustment dial G 412452517 Front cover compl. Lisa A
412326745 PC-board transformer B 412452520 Front cover compl. Angelica A
4123271-45 Transformer 220-240 V B 4124525-21 Front cover compl. Victoria A

4124526-02 Front cover, empty A




Part no Description Square Part no Description Square
4124526-05 Front cover empty. Lisa, Angelica A 7353108-00 C-washer F
4124530-06 Guide, quick info 555 A 7353108-20 C-washer D
4124530-07 Guide, quick info 545 A 7355835-00 Locking washer A
412454303 Accessory box K 73558 55-00 Locking washer H
412454501 Thread guide A 7356124-40 Compression ring 3mm G
4124586-01 Thread guide A 73561 36-40 Compression ring 4mm F
4124588-01 Thread support A 735615340 Compression ring 6mm F
412458901 Hook cover D
4124591-01 Hook cover, window D
41246 13-02 Extension table K
41246 30-02 Back cover A ACCESSORIES
41246 4401 Adjusting screw, thread tension D 4015399-01 Buttonhole knife K
41246 45-01 Screw, thread tension D 401 5555-01 Brush K
412469502 Inside tray accessory box K 41117 32-01 Buttonreed K
4120176-01 Hemmer 10 mm K
41247 16-01 Thread tension compl. D 412346645 Glide plates K
41247 73-01 Case holder compl. D 4123473-01 Gathering foot K
4124809-01 Protector, take up A 4123815-01 Screw driver medium K
412494901 Distance sleeve B 4123801-01 Presser foot"B” K
412498045 PC-board 535 B 4123802-01 Buttonhole foot"C” K
412498046 PC-board, 545 B 4123804-01 Blind stitch foot "D” K
412498047 PC-board, 555 B 4123805-01 Zipper foot "E” K
412498048 PC-board, 415/425/ Angelica / Victoria B 4123806-01 Edging foot "J” K
412498049 PC-board, Lisa B 4124080-01 Buttonhole sensor foot K
4126176-01 Presser foot"A” K
4125024-03 Cross head compl. F
4125163-02 Worm gear D OPERATING MANUAL 555/545
412530202 Plug, card hole A 4126081-01 Operating man. Swe K
412531403 Foil key board 555 A 4126081-06 Operatingman. Dan K
412531404 Foil key board 545 A 4126081-10 Operating man. Jap K
412532002 Foil key board 535 A 4126081-11 Operating man. Fin K
4125328-01 Guide 535 Swe A 4126081-21 Operating man. Nor K
4125328-02 Guide 535 Dan A 4126081-26 Operating man. Eng K
4125328-03 Guide 535 Fin A 4126081-31 Operating man. Fra K
4125328-04 Guide 535 Nor A 4126081-36 Operating man. Dutch K
4125328-05 Guide 535 Fra A 412608141 Operating man. Ita K
412608146 Operating man. Spa K
4125328-06 Guide 535 Hol A 4126081-51 Operating man. Ger K
4125328-07 Guide 535 Ita A 4126081-56 Operating man. Russian K
4125328-08 Guide 535 Ger A 4126081-82 Operating man. Pol K
4125328-09 Guide 535 Spa A 4126081-90 Operating man. Chz K
4125328-10 Guide 535 Pol A
4125328-14 Guide 535 Austria A OPERATING MANUAL 535
41253 30-01 Stitch plate ( is used together with new 41260 82-05 Operating man. Swe/Fin K
hook cover version 41275 31-01) D 4126082-10 Operating man. Jap K
4126082-15 Operating man. Dan /Nor K
4125501-01 Bobbin case compl. D 4126082-25 Operating man. Fra/Dutch K
4126082-35 Operating man. Ger/lta K
412561545 Plastic bobbins (10-pac) DK 4126082-45 Operating man. Eng/Spa K
41256 85-01 Dust cover D 4126082-56 Operating man. Russian K
41256 86-01 Adjusting washer D
4125701-01 Sleeve, lamp K OPERATING MANUAL 415/425
4125825-01 Screw needle clamp ( old version ) F 4126096-01 Operating man. Swe K
412722301 Screw needle clamp (newversion) F 4126096-06 Operatingman. Dan K
4126013-01 Lid cover-415,425 A 41260 96-11 Operating man. Fin K
4126013-02 Lid cover - Sarah, Lisa A 4126096-21 Operating man. Nor K
4126013-05 Lid cover Angelica A 4126096-26 Operating man. Eng K
4126040-81 Lid cover - 555,545,535 A 4126096-31 Operating man. Fra K
4126096-36 Operating man. Dutch K
4126046-01 Name plate - 545 A 412609641 Operating man. Ita K
4126046-02 Name plate - 555 A 4126096-46 Operating man. Spa K
4126046-03 Name plate - 535 A 4126096-51 Operating man. Ger K
4126048-02 Name plate - 425 A 41260 96-56 Operating man.Russia K
4126048-03 Name plate -415 A 4126096-82 Operating man.Pol K
4126048-09 Name plate - Victoria A 4126096-90 Operating man.Chz K
4126055-01 Foil key board 415 A
4126058-01 Foil key board 425 A OPERATING MANUAL LISA
4126089-01 Cord device Korea J 4126564-01 Operating man.Swe K
4126564-06 Operating man.Dan K
4126218-01 Foot pedal-emty J 4126564-11 Operating man.Fin K
4126521-01 Hinge A 4126564-21 Operating man.Nor K
4126560-01 Foilkey board Lisa A 4126564-26 Operating man.Eng K
4126634-01 Window- Lisa A 4126564-31 Operating man.Fra K
41268 56-01 Eccentric feed D 4126564-36 Operating man.Dutch K
412697401 Foilkeyboard Angelica A 412656441 Operating man.lta K
4127362-01 Foil keyboard Victoria A 4126564-51 Operating man.Ger K
4127531-01 Hook cover new version D
(is used together with stitch plate
4125330-01) OPERATING MANUAL ANGELICA
4126977-11 Operating man.FIN K
7211187-50 Pin F 4126977-26 Operatingman.ENG K
7214164-50 Pin C 4126977-31 Operating man.FRA K
7214169-70 Pin E 4126977-36 Operating man.Dutch K
7214187-70 Pin D,H 412697741 Operating man.ITA K
7214210-10 Pin D 4126977-51 Operating man.GER K
7255220-05 Screw M3*6 E
7256291-01 Screw M4*12 F OPERATING MANUAL VICTORIA
7285217-05 Screw M3*3 EF 4127365-01 Operating man.Swe K
7285218-05 Screw M5%6 ( old version ) F 412736506 Operating man.Dan K
412521905 Screw M5*6 ( new version ) F 4127365-11 Operating man.Fin K
7285285-05 Screw M4*6 F 4127365-21 Operating man.Nor K
4127365-26 Operating man.Eng K
7285287-05 Screw M4*8 D 4127365-31 Operating man.Fra K
7285320-05 Screw M5*5 H 4127365-36 Operating man.Dutch K
728732001 Screw H 412736541 Operating man.lta K
7287364-05 Screw6*10mm B 4127365-51 Operating man.Ger K
7288283-05 Screw M4*4 D.H
7352136-01 Locking washer B




41230 47-02—————F*

411 96 68-20 W

),41 196 68-10

~
411 96 68-10/@ ‘
- /

411 96 68-10 —
412 45 19-0& (==
412 45 19-08 ) =2 @I
412 45 19-12
412 30 55-01
412 45 19-14 412 41 59-01 411 96 68-10
412 45 20-02 i ) § /
-—- - - - - - - - [
41245 23-01=7 412 45 24-01 {

I
| 412 42 37-01

-

412 53 20-02

412 37 30-01

735 58 35-00
412 37 20-02

’\— 412 35 93-02

412 53 28-01
14

412 48 09-01 N
N
41237 17-02 S
N
N
N -
412 45 86-01 412 65 21-
412 65 21-01 } _
412 60 40-81 7 [ 4+— 41245 4501
412 60 13-05 (r 5
| 2
,—_-‘—(_ > ) 41237 1102
[ = { Zo| | em— ‘ “
-— q .1
41237 11-01 41232.35-029\ /| ‘
-y S— =
e =/~ 412297301
412 60 46-02 ﬂ% 22 ]1:82 —
412 60 46-03

412 45 26-02 -

412327170 |?@\
412 35 62-01

P AR
O
/
412 45 25-10
412 45 25-11
412 45 25-13
412 45 25-14
412 45 25-15
412 45 25-20
________ I
|
[
01 |
|
|
— |
|
|
I /f\ 412 45 23-01 :
Y !
- I
412 45 30-06 |
M—| 412 45 30-07 I
| 412 53 0202
|
I
I
I
[
|
@ /
/
7/
/
/
7/

/

L/__

\— 412 32 33-02




412 45 2

5-10/425
412 45 25-

5

5

0
1/415
7
1

/ Lisa

412 60 13-01
412 60 13-02

412 60 48-09

41260 48-02 |, {K
41260 48-03
412 66 34-01

415, 425
Angelica
Lisa
Victoria

e’

412 60 55-01
— 2 41260 58-01}T

412 65 60-01
412 73 62-01

412 35 12-25
412 3‘\1 12-26

412 53 02-02

412 45 26-05

1
1
412 45 25-1
412 45 25-21 / Victoria




530,535

540,545

550,555
415,425,Angelica,Victoria
Lisa

— 412 13 12-01

412 34 96-01

412 33 97-02

412 33 94-01

412 33 93-01

412 35 33-02

412 49 49-01
735 21 36-01

735 21 36-01
412 49 49-01

728 73 64-05

412 14 30-06
412 14 32-05

412 34 47-01

412 34 45-01
412 05 60-06

412 14 30-05
412 14 32-03

41232 71-47

41232 71-45
412 32 71-48‘

412 34 97-01

412 05 60-06
412 35 64-01

412 05 60-06

412 32 67-45

412 34 24-07
412 34 24-08
412 34 24-09

412 28 75-01

412 30 50-01 —-@

412 05 60-01
411 96 68-12

411 96 71-07

412 05 60-01 411 96 71-07




| 4124237-01— . &

%\
412 28 79-01/1_

412 28 79-01

412 45 89-01
412 75 31-01

412 05 60-06

412 30 74-01

-

412 31 81-01

12 05 60-11

412 36 82-03

728 82 83-05
| 72141 87-70

4123526-01 41268 56 01 412 35 42-01

s
412 34 60- 01
412 32 84-01
412 05 60 06@3}

I
\ 72142 10-10
412 51 63-02 . I

/___________'\
N
7 412 31 48-01 N
- 412 43 18-01 ~
412 31 84-01 ~ -
412 37 82-01 ~ \r412 38 16-02
A -
Y ' 412 31 06-01 -
s N
| ~
! ~
— _ 41239 56-02 — 412 31 04-02 ~
. ~ -
412 05 60-04 = 41237 14-02 ! 412 37 27-01 -
I 721 41 64-50 ~
41236 80-01 = 41228 48-01- |
411 7210-01I 412 39 54-01 I
7
e
_ 7411 98 14-01
1
< nd
\ q
\ —1 ]
) rA——IL_%’
| __
- 412 56 15-45
412 28 81-01 Iﬂ2_55_01_01_@_ 1256 1545
412 53 30-01 I
| 41247 16 01— Ny ®
| ‘;‘ |
412 45 91-01 I I
. _ _ _ = | 4124644-01\{ 412464501|
: - @6\73531 08-20
| 41247 73-01 412 39 47-01
412 44 40-02 412 00 13-01

I
| 41244 4401

412 56 85-01

412 56 86-01

412 30 66-01
412 39 47-01
728 52 87-05

8 \—— 412 34 48-01

— 7~ D




— 412 34 75-01

412 34 87-01

412 34 80-02
// 412 34 84-01 412 34 79-01

412 22 98-01

X N \

412 05 60-04 \1

412 32 34-03 I

412 34 81-01
7~
— " 412336201 412 34 82-01
728 52 17-05

412 05 60-06
F 412 32 34-07
412 21 14-02 412 05 60-10
412 39 59-04
3—412 05 60-04
?412 05 60-10
1 4 — ——————

§ sl \
. B I \\

= 412 28 19-02
412 34 79-01 8 -~—728 52 17-05
412348002 —~@D) ' 412349201
[ 41234 8001 —BP

412 31 76-01
72111 87-50"

412 39 44-01
735 61 53-40
412 31 60-41

/"/
—712 30 83-02
2.

412 30 30-01
——4125024-03 73007195340

412 28 54-01
P I

I 412 30 97-01
412 39 12-01

412 58 17-01 -

|
; < .\ T
J \\\ 41175 0302~ | 41175 02:01
- @\Q 4 =% 412 58 18-01 o 412 40 97-01

RN , WiAs ~ 412 41 12-01 GE
S 411 75 04-01 -
)\\ 4125819-01wﬁl4125825-01 -

7

412 73 23-01 ]
2
~O 47
41178 10-03
725 62 91-01

318 | @]

412 39 70-01




412 32 45-03

412 30 16-01

412 32 47-01

412 32 49-01

— 412 30 21-01

412 05 60-07

412 32 50-01

— 412 35 31-01

. DO
’ M ® |

"l 412 36 83-02
412 32 84-01
412 05 60-06 4@ \

| 412 30 09-02

I

I
I
I 2 .
= I g ;_,; ‘.;
= =
[ I W —— — )
11 7285320-05 412 30 07-01 412 30 08-01
Pl
I
E@ | K{(- 3 735 58 55-00
| \
I 728 82 83-05 M4x4
e
412 36 84-01

412 32 84-01

ing8
o
412 05 60-06 $ g




412 31L41-02

C L L _______ _
| |
| - !
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 412 15 98-01 - |
| |
| 412 31 89-01 |
| 412621801
| |
| |
| r— [~ l
| : l 5 |
| |
| |
| |
| 412 18 45-01 ] |
| |

|

412 15 78-01 / 220V

412 15 79-02 / Japan 120V
412 1579-03 / 120V

412 15 80-02 / UK

412 15 81-01 / Australia

412 60 89-01 / Korea 220-240V

412 31 44-01 / Standard
412 31 44-02 / USA , Canada




412 46 95-02 412 31 34-01 Soft Cover
412 34 42-03 Hard cover

412 45 43-03

412 46 13-02

412 32 43-02

Co

41257 01-01 412 36 14-01

ACCESSORIES OPERATING MANUALS
SRS =
412 35 3101 4123909-19 41239 09-20 412390921 41256 15-45

Plastic bag Plastic bag  Plastic bag Plastic bobbins
with access.  with access. with access. 10 pac.
555,545. 535, Lisa. 415, 425,

Angelica,

Victoria.

Thread tension
set






